Docusign Envelope ID: 09BA7CFE-B598-43AC-94E1-5F9A99381A64

¥

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 23-1087 A-2

SAP Number
4400023595

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative = Nathaniel Rodriguez

Telephone Number (909) 388-0861

Contractor Life Generations Healthcare LLC

Contractor Representative Lois Mastrocola

Telephone Number (714) 241-5600

Contract Term September 26, 2023 through June
30, 2027

Original Contract Amount $40,904,090 Aggregate

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount $40,904,090 Aggregate

Cost Center 9209181000

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In that CERTAIN Contract No. 23-1087 by and between San Bernardino County (“County”) and Life
Generations Healthcare LLC (“Contractor”), which Contract first became effective September 26, 2023, the
following changes are hereby made and agreed to:

I REFERENCED CONTRACT PROVISIONS are hereby amended to read as follows:

Revised 7/1/24 Page 1 of 4




Docusign Envelope I1D: 09BA7CFE-B598-43AC-94E1-5F9AQ9381A64

REFERENCED CONTRACT PROVISIONS

Term: September 26, 2023 through June 30, 2027, inclusive.

Basis for Reimbursement:
Fee — For — Service

Payment Method:
Fee — For — Service

Payment/Reimbursement Rate:

Long Term Care (LTC):

County Authorized LTC Patch A - Daily

County Authorized LTC Patch B - Daily

County Authorized LTC Patch C - Daily

County Authorized LTC Indigent Rate - Daily
County Authorized LTC Murcon Patch Rate — Daily

Special Treatment Program (STP):

County Authorized STP Patch A - Daily

County Authorized STP Patch B - Daily

County Authorized STP Patch C - Daily

County Authorized STP Indigent Rate - Daily
County Authorized STP Murcon Patch Rate - Daily

Ancillary Services

Notices to County and Contractor:

COUNTY: San Bernardino County

Department of Behavioral Health

Contracts Unit
303 East Vanderbilt Way

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0026

CONTRACTOR: Life Generations Healthcare LLC

ATTN: Legal Counsel

6 Hutton Centre Dr., Suite 400
Santa Ana, CA 92707
WendyHaining@lifegen.net

Revised 7/1/24

DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate

DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate
DBH Approved Patch Rate

DBH Approved Patch Rate

Page 2 of 4



Docusign Envelope ID: 09BA7CFE-B598-43AC-94E1-56F9AB9381A64

PROGRAM SITE: SITES:

Revised 7/1/24

GHC of El Cajon, LLC dba Bradley Court
675 E. Bradley Ave.
El Cajon, CA 92021

GHC of Upland, LLC dba Heritage Park Nursing Center
275 N. Garnet Way A
Upland, CA 91786

GHC of Auburn, LLC dba Siena Skilled Nursing & Rehabilitation Center
11600 Education St.
Auburn, CA 95602

GHC of Fresno, LLC dba Horizon Health & Sub-Acute Center
3034 E. Herndon Avenue
Fresno, CA 93720

GHC of Anberry, LLC dba Anberry Nursing & Rehabilitation
1685 Shaffer Road

Atwater, CA 95301

GHC of Lakeside, LLC dba Lakeside Special Care Center
11962 Woodside Avenue
Lakeside, CA 92040

GHC of Newport Beach, LLC dba Newport Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

1555 Superior Ave.
Newport Beach, CA 92663

GHC of National City, LLC dba Friendship Manor Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

902 Euclid Ave.
National City, CA 91950

Page 3 of 4



Docusign Envelope I1D: 09BA7CFE-B598-43AC-24E1-5F8A09381A64

1. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall
be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN'BRRNARDING COUNTY Life Generations Healthcare LLC

& (Pri bepesamsad el corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
> w1 Kow-¢_ R

Dawn Rowe, Chair, 'Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: JUM 10 il Name Lois Mastrocola

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMERS 3 i"‘*:’ “BMRRELIVERED TO THE

CHAIR#F HE BG Tittle  Chief Financial Officer

(Print or Type)

—_— 5/28/2025

Address 6 Hutton Centre Dr., Suite 400

Santa Ana, CA 92707

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approvegs ig:Legal Form igwed fpr Contract Compliance Reyigwed/Approved by Department
»| Dawn Martin | pMickael Sbin ‘ guorsina fosuivka
Da ebilmArspAEE County Counsel WMichmel@hincAderinistrative Manager FéAraPrdstioka, Director

pae  5/28/2025 e 5/28/2025 0. 5/29/2025

Revised 7/1/24 Page 4 of 4



